
College Department

Lower

GenEd Non-GenEd

Upper

Non-GenEd

Graduate

Non-GenEd Total

College of Arts & Leers Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement

English

Foreign Languages Literatures & Cultures

History

Jusce Studies

Philosophy & Religion

Polical Science

School of Communicaon Studies

School of Media Arts & Design

School of Wring, Rhetoric & Technical Communicaon

Sociology & Anthropology

Total

College of Business College of Business-BBA Core

Computer Info. Sys. & Business Analycs

Economics

Finance & Business Law

General Educaon - Business

Management

Markeng

School of Accounng

School of Hospitality, Sport & Recreaon Mgt.

School of Strategic Leadership Studies

Total

College of Educaon Early Elementary & Reading Educaon

Educaonal Foundaons & Exceponalies
Learning Technology & Leadership Educaon

3,014

18

96

371

180

865

411

81

842

15

135

7,521

768

1,449

1,209

1,424

699

276

922

774

4,361

441

205

716

973

470

156

674

354

108

249

15

393

3

102

228

60

15,289

1,227

1,753

1,087

2,464

2,987

855

1,361

1,417

950

1,038

150

4,018

540

924

2,554

2,196

1,035

1,161

8,253

426

386

1,187

1,018

1,378

547

286

3,025

1,064

114

506

216

69

159

15,531

114

966

892

1,187

1,234

1,035

1,447

2,632

445

5,579

814

619

30

165

2,834

848

292

228

322

410

734

1,958

418

15

43

331

1,151

5,606

1,467

710

273

530

741

1,885
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TABLE 2-11
Credit Hour Producon:  On-Campus by College, Department, Course Level & General Educaon
Fall 2020

Source:  JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Note:
1. Lower - 100/200 level courses | Upper - 300/400 level courses
2. On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.
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College Department

Lower

GenEd Non-GenEd

Upper

Non-GenEd

Graduate

Non-GenEd Total

College of Educaon
Educaonal Foundaons & Exceponalies
Learning Technology & Leadership Educaon

Literacy Educaon

Middle, Secondary and Mathemacs Educaon

Military Science

Total

College of Health &
Behavioral Studies

Communicaon Sciences & Disorders

Health Professions

Health Sciences

Kinesiology

Nursing

Psychology

Psychology, Graduate

Social Work

Total

College of Integrated Science
& Engineering

Computer Science

Engineering

Integrated Science & Technology

Total

College of Science &
Mathemacs

Biology

Chemistry & Biochemistry

Geology & Environmental Science

Mathemacs & Stascs

Physics & Astronomy

Total

College of Visual &
Performing Arts

School of Art, Design & Art History
School of Music

814

619

30

165

2,834

848

292

228

322

410

734

1,958

418

15

43

331

1,151

5,606

1,467

710

273

530

741

1,885

2,994

246

719

780

734

515

5,091

2,253

2,838

9,385

1,148

1,304

3,638

1,419

205

1,077

594

3,640

736

287

120

1,690

807

21,110

1,394

736

4,276

3,925

5,157

939

3,282

1,401

2,583

1,749

345

489

1,721

1,721

4,507

2,600

1,343

564

21

21

8,832

6,070

1,688

1,074

6,251

313

2,535

297

1,098

2,008

8,952

2,183

5,150

251

1,011

357

4,612

179

1,275

204

1,238

1,716

748

748

20,563

2,675

8,960

752

3,347

4,829

4,094

804

1,481

1,809

780

780

3,123

819

1,026

1,278

333

306

27

8,330

1,623

2,813

3,894
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College Department

Lower

GenEd Non-GenEd

Upper

Non-GenEd

Graduate

Non-GenEd Total

College of Visual &
Performing Arts

School of Art, Design & Art History
School of Music

School of Theatre & Dance

Total

Other Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement

Total

Null Null

Total

University Programs Honors

Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies

University Studies

Total

Grand Total

4,094

804

1,481

780 3,123

819

1,026

333

306

8,330

1,623

2,813

31

31

31

31

448

448

488

488

147

147

1,083

1,083

529

503

26

1,413

1,413

692

75

107

510

2,634

1,991

107

536

24,74527,674 38,286 8,304 99,009

James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-11
Credit Hour Producon:  On-Campus by College, Department, Course Level & General Educaon
Fall 2020

Source:  JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Note:
1. Lower - 100/200 level courses | Upper - 300/400 level courses
2. On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.

Office of Instuonal Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846


