James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-11
Credit Hour Production: On-Campus by College, Department, Course Level & General Education Fall 2020

College	Department	Lower		Upper	Graduate	
		GenEd	Non-GenEd	Non-GenEd	Non-GenEd	Total
College of Arts & Letters	Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement		135	15		150
	English	774	15	249		1,038
	Foreign Languages Literatures & Cultures		842	108		950
	History	922	81	354	60	1,417
	Justice Studies	276	411	674		1,361
	Philosophy & Religion	699		156		855
	Political Science	1,424	865	470	228	2,987
	School of Communication Studies	1,209	180	973	102	2,464
	School of Media Arts & Design		371	716		1,087
	School of Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication	1,449	96	205	3	1,753
	Sociology & Anthropology	768	18	441		1,227
	Total	7,521	3,014	4,361	393	15,289
College of Business	College of Business-BBA Core		2,554	3,025		5,579
	Computer Info. Sys. & Business Analytics			286	159	445
	Economics	1,161	924	547		2,632
	Finance & Business Law			1,378	69	1,447
	General Education - Business	1,035				1,035
	Management			1,018	216	1,234
	Marketing			1,187		1,187
	School of Accounting			386	506	892
	School of Hospitality, Sport & Recreation Mgt.		540	426		966
	School of Strategic Leadership Studies				114	114
	Total	2,196	4,018	8,253	1,064	15,531
College of Education	Early Elementary & Reading Education			734	1,151	1,885
	Educational Foundations & Exceptionalities			410	331	741

Source: JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Note:

1. Lower - 100/200 level courses | Upper - 300/400 level courses

2. On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846

James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-11
Credit Hour Production: On-Campus by College, Department, Course Level & General Education Fall 2020

	Department	Low	Lower		Graduate	
College		GenEd	Non-GenEd	Non-GenEd	Non-GenEd	Total
College of Education	Learning Technology & Leadership Education		165	322	43	530
	Literacy Education		30	228	15	273
	Middle, Secondary and Mathematics Education			292	418	710
	Military Science		619	848		1,467
	Total		814	2,834	1,958	5,606
College of Health &	Communication Sciences & Disorders			594	807	1,401
Behavioral Studies	Health Professions		515	1,077	1,690	3,282
	Health Sciences		734	205		939
	Kinesiology	2,838	780	1,419	120	5,157
	Nursing			3,638	287	3,925
	Psychology	2,253	719	1,304		4,276
	Psychology, Graduate				736	736
	Social Work		246	1,148		1,394
	Total	5,091	2,994	9,385	3,640	21,110
College of Integrated Science	Computer Science		489	564	21	1,074
& Engineering	Engineering		345	1,343		1,688
	Integrated Science & Technology	1,721	1,749	2,600		6,070
	Total	1,721	2,583	4,507	21	8,832
College of Science &	Biology	357	2,008	1,716	748	4,829
Mathematics	Chemistry & Biochemistry	1,011	1,098	1,238		3,347
	Geology & Environmental Science	251	297	204		752
	Mathematics & Statistics	5,150	2,535	1,275		8,960
	Physics & Astronomy	2,183	313	179		2,675
	Total	8,952	6,251	4,612	748	20,563
College of Visual &	School of Art, Design & Art History	780	1,809	1,278	27	3,894

Source: JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Note:

1. Lower - 100/200 level courses | Upper - 300/400 level courses

2. On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846

James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-11 Credit Hour Production: On-Campus by College, Department, Course Level & General Education Fall 2020

		Lower		Upper	Graduate	
College	Department	GenEd	Non-GenEd	Non-GenEd	Non-GenEd	Total
College of Visual & Performing Arts	School of Music		1,481	1,026	306	2,813
	School of Theatre & Dance		804	819		1,623
	Total	780	4,094	3,123	333	8,330
Other	Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement			31		31
	Total			31		31
Null	Null		448	488	147	1,083
	Total		448	488	147	1,083
University Programs	Honors		26	510		536
	Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies			107		107
	University Studies	1,413	503	75		1,991
	Total	1,413	529	692		2,634
Grand Total		27,674	24,745	38,286	8,304	99,009

Source: JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Note:

1. Lower - 100/200 level courses | Upper - 300/400 level courses

2. On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846